Spring 2020

Online Transition Survey

Los Angeles Community College District

Number of Student
Surveys Completed

9,370

Students

B LACC (n=1,221)
B ELAC (n=2,453)
B LAHC (n=682)
B LAMC (n=616)
B LAPC (n=1,651)
B LASC (n=318)
LATTC (n=871)
LAVC (n=930)
] WLAC (n=628)

Il am familiar
with Canvas

I have a quiet place
to do my schoolwork

l o

B Strongly Agree (23%) [l Agree (41%)
B Disagree (23%)
I No Response (2%)

B Strongly Agree (50%) [l Agree (45%)
. Disagree (4%) Strongly Disagree (1%)
I No Response (< 1%)

During this transition, what challenges
have you been experlencmg7

Loss of Heathcare

Job Loss or Reduced
Hours

Food Insecurity
Lack of Childcare

Housing Insecurity

Increased Worry or

72%
Anxiety ’

Students with Regular
Access to Technology

I have enough time to
participate in classes

. Strongly Agree (24%)

Strongly Disagree (11%) [ Disagree (18%)

How Students Primarily
Access their Classes

Computer

76%

(15% | sometimes)

Web Camera
62%

(14% | sometimes)

Internet

80%

(14% | sometimes)

B Computer (63.8%)

B Tablet (4.5%)

B Cell Phone (19.9%)

B No Internet Access (0.7%)
B Other (4.1%)

B No Response (7.0%)

Printer

46%

(13% | sometimes)

Do you feel prepared
for online classes?

. Yes. I've taken online classes (30%)

B Yes. | can figure it out (37%)
B Not Sure (18%) No, | need help (11%)

I No Response (4%)

o

B Agree (51%)
Strongly Disagree (5%)
Il No Response (2%)

Personal Challenges Current Stress Level

Within the last 30 days, how would vy
rate the your overall level of stress7

No Stress

Less Than Average
Stress

Average Stress

More Than Average
Stress

43%

Tremendous Stress




In my online classes... College Services

: Are you aware collegﬂe How well are you able
%nhé’ac\r/e rtegrl”ar contact with my services are available to access services since
STructo remotely? the campus closed?

. In ALL my classes (53%)

B 1n SOME of my classes (41%)
B In NONE of my classes (5%)
I No Response (1%)

I have reqular access to course Bl Ves, I've tried accessing services (28%) [l Better than before (8%)
materials BB Yes, but | haven't accessed services (53%) B About the same as before (31%)
B No, I'm not aware of remote services (15%) B Not as good as before (28%)
. No Response (4%) | haven't tried to access services (32%)
. In ALL my classes (65%) . No Response (1%)

. In SOME of my classes (29%) , , ,
Would you like information

B InNONE of my classes (3%) on any of the following academic supports?

. No Response (3%) 439%

36%

I know what work is expected of
me in my classes

27%

22%

21%

20%

. In ALL my classes (59%)

B In SOME of my classes (35%)
B In NONE of my classes (3%)
. No Response (3%)

18%

Academic Counseling

Support Center

Academic
NetTutor
Admissions
& Records
Financial Aid
Transfer
Information

7% 5%

Not Sure NoO

94% 3% 2% 5% 19% 9%
2L f Yy ] QO =

Student Voices

Not every student has Help in providing as much access to I would like The only way to
the luxury or financial tangible resources available, so that more support, ensure that I am
3id to meet the students can continue their studies. if possible, successful is to
criteria that certain . one on-one. know that i am
. Thank you to all Scholarships and thank vou . .

professors impose on the teachers fants. Manv of you. financially stable
us students to meet g £ J ' y and not have to
on 700m face to face and staff at us are struggling I need to go worry about my
at a specific time. colleges. YPU are to pay for rent back in the families safety.

all amazing. and essentials. classroom.
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